"2400," Holm was there again at once.

Matters were getting critical now: Holm sat looking
steadily in front of him, not daring to look round.
The minutes were uncomfortably long, he felt as if
he were on a switchback, or in the throes of approaching
sea-sickness.

"2400—two thousand four hundred pounds offered,
gentlemen. Any advance on 2400? 2400, going——"

Holm was on the verge of apoplexy now. What
if he should have to present that bill for repairs to
himself, after all?

Skipper Heil moved over to Hermansen and
whispered in his ear. All were turned towards the